NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BUHL CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BUHL, IDAHO

Notice is hereby given by the City of Buhl, Idaho, that a public hearing will be held on May 13, 2024, a Monday, at 6:30 P.M. in the City Council Chambers, located at 203 Broadway Avenue North, Buhl, Idaho, to hear testimony relating to the following matter:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BUHL, IDAHO ADDING A NEW CHAPTER 8 TO TITLE 6 OF THE CITY OF BUHL, IDAHO, CODE 2010 CONCERNING STREETS, SIDEWALKS, AND PUBLIC WAYS PROVIDING FOR ALLOWANCES OF A RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT AND APPLICATION PROCESS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION BY SUMMARY.

Written comment will be accepted up to 4:00 P.M., May 13, 2024.

Karen Drown Buhl City Clerk

(Published in the Times News April 27, 2024)